
Dates Bakersfield 1 thru 8 Bakersfield 9 thru 11 JAKES HILLTOP PARK

Wednesday, August 13, 2025 Practice Fields Open for ALL Practice Fields Open for ALL Practice Fields Open for ALL

Saturday, August 16, 2025
BF7 Rapsodo Testing OTP 

Scrimmages on various fields
Glory Organizational Tryouts

Saturday, August 23, 2025 OTP Scrimmages on some fields

Thursday, September 4, 2025 Rec. BB Season Starts

Friday, September 5, 2025 FOR ALL TEAMS Opening Ceremonies/Parade FOR ALL TEAMS

Saturday, September 6, 2025 OPENING DAY FOR BASEBALL SOFTBALL & MIRACLE LEAGUE

Saturday, October 4, 2025 FMYSA Baseball Tourney Rec. BB Games
Sunday, October 5, 2025 FMYSA Baseball Tourney TEBA BB Games

Saturday, October 18, 2025 FMYSA Baseball Tourney TEBA BB Games

Sunday, October 19, 2025 FMYSA Baseball Tourney TEBA BB Games

Saturday, October 25, 2025 FMYSA Baseball Tourney EOS 1-day SB Tourney

Sunday, October 26, 2025 FMYSA Baseball Tourney

Saturday, November 1, 2025 Christmas Wish Toy Tourney Christmas Wish Toy Tourney

Sunday, November 2, 2025 Christmas Wish Toy Tourney Christmas Wish Toy Tourney

Saturday, November 8, 2025 FMYSA Baseball Tourney

Sunday, November 9, 2025 FMYSA Baseball Tourney

11/3 - 11/11 Texas Rattler Tryouts

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 Premier Tryouts

Monday, December 1, 2025 Fields Closed for Season Fields Closed for Season Fields Closed for Season

These are many of the "Known Black Out Dates" for the FALL Season. They are " Subject to Change " based on 

weather, game reschedules, additional events/camps, maintenance issues & TOFM needs, etc.

FALL 2025 Practice Field Black Out Dates

Always check the Weekly Master Game Schedule for field availability once Game Play starts!

A Master List of all Game Schedules posted here every Monday: www.fmysa.com on the Fields tab.


